=OP \$315.00 1172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ampco Acquisition Incorporated		03/24/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampco Metal S.A.		
Street Address:	Route de Chesalles 9		
City:	1723 Marly		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	117240	АМРСО			
Registration Number:	410301	АМРСО			
Registration Number:	411815	AMPCO-TRODE			
Registration Number:	415617	AMPCOLOY			
Registration Number:	423957	АМРСО			
Registration Number:	426942	AMPCO			
Registration Number:	510185	AMPCOLOY			
Registration Number:	514819	АМРСО			
Registration Number:	766997	AMPCOLOY			
Registration Number:	2798274	MOLDMATE			
Registration Number:	837944	COPR-TRODE			
Registration Number:	419045	AMPCO			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8607

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0017

900006459

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Long
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joan L. Long, Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan L. Long

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSGN2_1#page1.tif source=ASSGN2_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between AMPCO ACQUISITION INCORPORATED ("Assignor"), located at 1117 East Algoriquin Road, Arlington Heights, IL 60005 and AMPCO METAL S.A., a Swiss company (the "Assignee"), located at Route de Chesalles 9, 1723 Marly, Switzerland.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks used in connection with its business including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE; and

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infiingements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

The parties agree so far as possible to use every reasonable effort to settle any dispute or disagreement between them relative to this Agreement by smicable means and not to resort to legal action unless and until the parties have in good faith attempted to settle such disputes or disagreement amicably. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR has executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the 2 4 day of March, 2004.

AMPCO METAL S.A., Assignee

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0019

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS*

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
AMDCO	/STATE US	6	117,240	06/26/17	Registered
AMPCO	US	6	410,301	11/21/44	Registered
AMPCO-TRODE	US	9	411,815	02/06/45	Registered
AMPCOLOY	US	6	415,617	08/14/45	Registered
	US	6	423,957	09/17/46	Registered
WPCO-	US	9	426,942	01/21/47	Registered
AMPCOLOF	US	6	510,185	05/31/49	Registered
AMPC _O	US	7	514,819	09/06/49	Registered
AMPCOLOY	US	6	766,997	03/24/64	Registered
MOLDMATE	US		2798274	12/23/03	Registered
COPR-TRODE	U.S.	34	837944	10/31/67	Registered
AMPCO	US		419045	02/05/46	Registered

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 03/24/2004